EXHIBIT XIII.

PROPOSED HALEY CHAVEROO SAN ANDRES UNIT

SUPPLEMENTAL DATA REQUIRED BY FORM C-108

LEASEHOLD OPERATORS WITHIN ONE-HALF MILE OF PROPOSED UNIT AREA.

Mr. Tommy Willyard, Jr.
Myco Petroleum Company
Route 1, Box 104
Lovington, New Mexico 88260

Mr. Cliff Hjelm, President Mims Texas Oil & Gas Company 7060 South Yale, Suite 707 Tulsa, Oklahoma 74136

Ms. Gayla Grosbeck Milford Oil Company Post Office Box 427 Tatum, New Mexico 88267

Mr. Bill Graham, President Chaveroo Operating Company, Inc. 4800 San Felipe, Suite 620 Houston, Texas 77056

Mr. Craig Schraub, Region Landman Marathon Oil Company Post Office Box 552 Midland, Texas 79702

Mr. Alan Roberts
Manager, U. S. Onshore Production
Kerr-McGee Corporation
Post Office Box 25861
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73125

Mr. Rob Hopkins, Landman Kaneb Operating Company Ltd. Post Office Box 4502 Houston, Texas 77210 Mr. Steve Moses, Landman The Wil-Mc Oil Corporation Post Office Box 152510 Irving, Texas 75015-2510

Mr. Randy G. Patterson, Land Manager Yates Petroleum Corporation 105 South Fourth Street Artesia, New Mexico 88210

Mr. Wylie Barrow, Regional Land Manger Union Oil Company of California Post Office Box 671 Midland, Texas 79702

Mr. Brian Sirgo Collier Energy Corporation Post Office Box 3551 Midland, Texas 79702

Mr. Mike Hinze, Division Landman Tenneco Oil Company 7990 I H 10 West San Antonio, Texas 78230

Mr. R. A. See, Regional Land Manager Champlin Petroleum Company Union Pacific Resources Company Post Office Box 1257 Englewood, Colorado 80150

OWNER OF SURFACE OF THE LAND UPON WHICH PROPOSED INJECTORS ARE LOCATED.

Mr. Floyd O. Prando, Director Oil and Gas Division State of New Mexico Commissioner of Public Lands Post Office Box 1148 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-1148

Attention: Mr. Pete Martinez



TELEPHONE 505 623-7210

August 18, 1988

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Mr. Tommy Willyard, Jr.
Myco Petroleum Company
Route 1, Box 104
Lovington, New Mexico 88260

Re: NOTICE OF PROPOSED UNIT:

Proposed Haley Chaveroo San Andres Unit Chaves and Roosevelt Counties, New Mexico

Dear Mr. Willyard:

Our records indicate that your company is the operator of an oil and gas lease or leases within one-half mile of the proposed designated area of the captioned Unit. Pursuant to the rules of the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division, we have enclosed herewith for your information a copy of the "Application of Murphy Operating Corporation for Approval of a Unit and for Authority to Institute a Waterflood Project" for the proposed unit.

We have requested a hearing on Wednesday, September 14th, 1988 at 8:00 A.M. in the offices of the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division, Santa Fe, New Mexico. Your appearance at this hearing is not required. Please let me know if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

MURPHY OPERATING CORPORATION

Ann Murphy Ezzell, Esq.
Chairman and Chief Executive Officer

AME:fnr

SENDER: Complete items 1 and 2 when additional and 4. Put your address in the "RETURN TO" Space on the recard from being returned to you. The return receipt fedelivered to and the date of delivery. For additional fees postmaster for fees and check box(es) for additional services. 1. Show to whom delivered, date, and addressee's addressee'	verse side. Fallure to do this will prevent this e will provide you the name of the person the following services are available. Consult e(s) requested.
3. Article Addressed to:	4. Article Number
Mr. Tommy Willyard, Jr.	P 665 399 490
Myco Petroleum Company Route 1, Box 104 Lovington, New Mexico 88260	Type of Service: Registered Insured Cod Express Mail
	Always obtain signature of addressee or agent and DATE DELIVERED.
5. Signature — Addressee X	8. Addressee's Address (ONLY if requested and fee paid)
6. Signature — Agent	7
x	
7. Date of Delivery	
PS Form 3811 , Mar. 1987 # U.S.G.P.O. 1987-178-269	DOMESTIC RETURN PECFIPT

MURPHY OPERATING CORPORATION

UNITED BANK PLAZA, SUITE 300 400 NORTH PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE POST OFFICE BOX 2648 ROSWELL, NEW MEXICO 88202-2648

TELEPHONE 505 623-7210

August 18, 1988

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Mr. Cliff Hjelm, President Mims Texas Oil & Gas Company 7060 South Yale, Suite 707 Tulsa, Oklahoma 74136

Re: NOTICE OF PROPOSED UNIT:

Proposed Haley Chaveroo San Andres Unit Chaves and Roosevelt Counties, New Mexico

Dear Mr. Hjelm:

Our records indicate that your company is the operator of an oil and gas lease or leases within one-half mile of the proposed designated area of the captioned Unit. Pursuant to the rules of the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division, we have enclosed herewith for your information a copy of the "Application of Murphy Operating Corporation for Approval of a Unit and for Authority to Institute a Waterflood Project" for the proposed unit.

We have requested a hearing on Wednesday, September 14th, 1988 at 8:00 A.M. in the offices of the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division, Santa Fe, New Mexico. Your appearance at this hearing is not required. Please let me know if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

MURPHY OPERATING CORPORATION

Ann Murphy Ezzell, Esq.
Chairman and Chief Executive Officer

AME:fnr

SENDER: Complete items 1 and 2 when additional s and 4. Put your address in the "RETURN TO" Space on the reversard from being returned to you. The return receipt feed delivered to and the date of delivery. For additional fees to postmaster for fees and check box(es) for additional service 1. Show to whom delivered, date, and addressee's	erse side. Failure to do this will prevent this will provide you the name of the person the following services are available. Consult (s) requested.
3. Article Addressed to: Mr. Cliff Hjelm, President	4. Article Number P 665 399 455
Mims Texas Oil & Gas Company 7060 South Yale, Suite 707 Tulsa, Oklahoma 74136	Type of Service: ☐ Registered ☐ Insured ☐ Certified ☐ COD ☐ Express Mail
	Always obtain signature of addressee or agent and DATE DELIVERED.
5. Signature — Addressee	8. Addressee's Address (ONLY if requested and fee paid)
6. Signature — Agent X	
7. Date of Delivery	
PS Form 3811. Mar. 1987 + U.S.G.P.O. 1987-178-268	DOMESTIC BETTIRN BECEIPT

MURPHY OPERATING CORPORATION UNITED BANK PLAZA, SUITE 300

400 NORTH PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE POST OFFICE BOX 2648 ROSWELL, NEW MEXICO 88202-2648

TELEPHONE 505 623-7210

August 18, 1988

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Ms. Gayla Grosbeck Milford Oil Company Post Office Box 427 Tatum, New Mexico 88267

Re: NOTICE OF PROPOSED UNIT:

Proposed Haley Chaveroo San Andres Unit Chaves and Roosevelt Counties, New Mexico

Dear Ms. Grosbeck:

1

Our records indicate that your company is the operator of an oil and gas lease or leases within one-half mile of the proposed designated area of the captioned Unit. Pursuant to the rules of the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division, we have enclosed herewith for your information a copy of the "Application of Murphy Operating Corporation for Approval of a Unit and for Authority to Institute a Waterflood Project" for the proposed unit.

We have requested a hearing on Wednesday, September 14th, 1988 at 8:00 A.M. in the offices of the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division, Santa Fe, New Mexico. Your appearance at this hearing is not required. Please let me know if you have any questions.

Sincerely.

MURPHY OPERATING CORPORATION

from Murphy Ezzell Ann Murphy Ezzell, Esq. Chairman and Chief Executive Officer

AME:fnr

+

	·	
SENDER: Complete Items 1 and 2 when additional and 4. Put your address in the "RETURN TO" Space on the recard from being returned to you. The return receipt for delivered to and the date of delivery. For additional fee postmaster for fees and check box(es) for additional serving. Show to whom delivered, date, and addressee's additional fextra charge of the serving of the servin	everse side. Failure to do this will prevent this ee will provide you the name of the person is the following services are available. Consult ce(s) requested.	
3. Article Addressed to:	4. Article Number	
Ms. Gayla Grosbeck	P 665 399 454	
Milford Oil Company	Type of Service:	
Post Office Box 427	Registered Insured	
Tatum, New Mexico 88267	☐ Certified ☐ COD ☐ Express Mail	
	Always obtain signature of addressee or agent and <u>DATE DELIVERED</u> .	ligia provi Ligia Agrica
5. Signature - Addressee	8. Addressee's Address (ONLY if	
X	requested and fee paid)	
6. Signature - Agent		
X		
7. Date of Delivery		
PS Form 3811, Mar. 1987 * U.S.G.P.O. 1987-178-26	DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT	•

-4°

MURPHY OPERATING CORPORATION UNITED BANK PLAZA, SUITE 300 400 NORTH PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE POST OFFICE BOX 2648 ROSWELL, NEW MEXICO 88202-2648

TELEPHONE 505 623-7210

August 18, 1988

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Mr. Brian Sirgo Collier Energy Corporation Post Office Box 3551 Midland, Texas 79702

Re: NOTICE OF PROPOSED UNIT:
Proposed Haley Chaveroo San Andres Unit
Chaves and Roosevelt Counties, New Mexico

Dear Mr. Sirgo:

Our records indicate that your company is the operator of an oil and gas lease or leases within one-half mile of the proposed designated area of the captioned Unit. Pursuant to the rules of the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division, we have enclosed herewith for your information a copy of the "Application of Murphy Operating Corporation for Approval of a Unit and for Authority to Institute a Waterflood Project" for the proposed unit.

We have requested a hearing on Wednesday, September 14th, 1988 at 8:00 A.M. in the offices of the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division, Santa Fe, New Mexico. Your appearance at this hearing is not required. Please let me know if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

MURPHY OPERATING CORPORATION

Ann Murphy Ezzell, Esq.
Chairman and Chief Executive Officer

AME:fnr

Enclosure: Application.

SENDER: Complete items 1 and 2 when additional so and 4. Put your address in the "RETURN TO" Space on the reve card from being returned to you. The return receipt fee delivered to and the date of delivery. For additional fees the postmaster for fees and check box (es) for additional service(1. Show to whom delivered, date, and addressee's address †(Extra charge)	rse side. Failure to do this will prevent this will provide you the name of the person he following services are available. Consult s) requested.	
3. Article Addressed to:	4. Article Number	
Mr. Brian Sirgo	P 665 399 492	
Collier Energy Corporation Post Office Box 3551 Midland, Texas 79702	Type of Service: Registered Insured Cortified COD Express Mall	
	Always obtain signature of addressee or agent and DATE DELIVERED.	
5. Signature – Addressee X	8. Addressee's Address (ONLY if requested and fee paid)	
6. Signature - Agent		1.70
X		
7. Date of Delivery		

PS Form 3811, Mar. 1987

★ U.S.G.P.O. 1987-178-268

MURPHY OPERATING CORPORATION UNITED BANK PLAZA, SUITE 300 400 NORTH PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE

POST OFFICE BOX 2648 ROSWELL, NEW MEXICO 88202-2648 TELEPHONE 505 623-7210

August 18, 1988

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Mr. Alan Roberts Manager, U. S. Onshore Production Kerr-McGee Corporation Post Office Box 25861 Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73125

Re: NOTICE OF PROPOSED UNIT:

Proposed Haley Chaveroo San Andres Unit Chaves and Roosevelt Counties, New Mexico

Dear Mr. Roberts:

. 5 1

Our records indicate that your company is the operator of an oil and gas lease or leases within one-half mile of the proposed designated area of the captioned Unit. Pursuant to the rules of the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division, we have enclosed herewith for your information a copy of the "Application of Murphy Operating Corporation for Approval of a Unit and for Authority to Institute a Waterflood Project" for the proposed unit.

We have requested a hearing on Wednesday, September 14th, 1988 at 8:00 A.M. in the offices of the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division, Santa Fe, New Mexico. Your appearance at this hearing is not required. Please let me know if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Ann Murphy Ezzell, Esq.
Chairman and Chief Executive Officer

MURPHY OPERATING CORPORATION

AME:fnr

Enclosure: Application.

PS Form 3811 Mar 1987

SENDER: Complete Items 1 and 2 when addition and 4. Put your address in the "RETURN TO" Space on the card from being returned to you. The return receipt delivered to and the date of delivery. For additional from postmaster for fees and check box(es) for additional ser 1. Show to whom delivered, date, and addressee's and f(Extra charge)?	reverse side. Failure to do this will prevent this fee will provide you the name of the person ees the following services are available. Consult vice(s) requested.	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
3. Article Addressed to:	4. Article Number	
Mr. Alan Roberts	P 665 399 498	1 .
Manager, U.S. Onshore Production Kerr-McGee Corporation Post Office Box 25861 Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73125	Type of Service: ☐ Registered ☐ Insured ☐ Certified ☐ COD ☐ Express Mail	
5.7.m.s.m. 5.153, 5.7.m.s.m. 75225	Always obtain signature of addressee or agent and <u>DATE DELIVERED</u> .	
5. Signature – Addressee X	8. Addressee's Address (ONLY if requested and fee paid)	: :
6. Signature - Agent	· [;
X		:
7. Date of Delivery		i i

→ H S G P G 1087-178-268

MURPHY OPERATING CORPORATION UNITED BANK PLAZA, SUITE 300

UNITED BANK PLAZA, SUITE 300 400 NORTH PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE POST OFFICE BOX 2648 ROSWELL, NEW MEXICO 88202-2648

TELEPHONE 505 623-7210

August 18, 1988

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Mr. Rob Hopkins, Landman Kaneb Operating Company Ltd. Post Office Box 4502 Houston, Texas 77210

Re: NOTICE OF PROPOSED UNIT:

Proposed Haley Chaveroo San Andres Unit Chaves and Roosevelt Counties, New Mexico

Dear Mr. Hopkins:

~19

Our records indicate that your company is the operator of an oil and gas lease or leases within one-half mile of the proposed designated area of the captioned Unit. Pursuant to the rules of the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division, we have enclosed herewith for your information a copy of the "Application of Murphy Operating Corporation for Approval of a Unit and for Authority to Institute a Waterflood Project" for the proposed unit.

We have requested a hearing on Wednesday, September 14th, 1988 at 8:00 A.M. in the offices of the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division, Santa Fe, New Mexico. Your appearance at this hearing is not required. Please let me know if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

MURPHY OPERATING CORPORATION

Ann Murphy Ezzell, Esq.
Chairman and Chief Executive Officer

AME:fnr

SENDER: Complete items 1 and 2 when additional sand 4. Put your address in the "RETURN TO" Space on the revocard from being returned to you. The return receipt fee delivered to and the date of delivery. For additional fees to postmaster for fees and check box(es) for additional service 1. Show to whom delivered, date, and addressee's address to the complete of	erse side. Failure to do this will prevent this will provide you the name of the person the following services are available. Consult (s) requested.
3. Article Addressed to:	4. Article Number
Mr. Rob Hopkins, Landman	P 665 399 497
Kaneb Operating Company Ltd.	Type of Service:
Post Office Box 4502	Registered Insured
Houston, Texas 77210	
	Always obtain signature of addressee or agent and <u>DATE DELIVERED</u> .
5. Signature - Addressee	8. Addressee's Address (ONLY if
x	requested and fee paid)
6. Signature - Agent	1
x	
7. Date of Delivery	
PS Form 3811, Mar. 1987 + U.S.G.P.O. 1987-178-268	DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT

MURPHY OPERATING CORPORATION UNITED BANK PLAZA, SUITE 300 400 NORTH PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE POST OFFICE BOX 2648

ROSWELL, NEW MEXICO 88202-2648

TELEPHONE 505 623-7210

August 18, 1988

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Mr. Steve Moses, Landman The Wil-Mc Oil Corporation Post Office Box 152510 Irving, Texas 75015-2510

Re: NOTICE OF PROPOSED UNIT:

Proposed Haley Chaveroo San Andres Unit Chaves and Roosevelt Counties, New Mexico

Dear Mr. Moses:

₩.

Our records indicate that your company is the operator of an oil and gas lease or leases within one-half mile of the proposed designated area of the captioned Unit. Pursuant to the rules of the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division, we have enclosed herewith for your information a copy of the "Application of Murphy Operating Corporation for Approval of a Unit and for Authority to Institute a Waterflood Project" for the proposed unit.

We have requested a hearing on Wednesday, September 14th, 1988 at 8:00 A.M. in the offices of the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division, Santa Fe, New Mexico. Your appearance at this hearing is not required. Please let me know if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

MURPHY OPERATING CORPORATION

An Muyley Ezzell

Ann Murphy Ezzell, Esq. Chairman and Chief Executive Officer

AME:fnr

Enclosure: Application.

SENDER: Complete items 1 and 2 when additional s and 4. Put your address in the "RETURN TO" Space on the reversard from being returned to you. The return receipt feed delivered to and the date of delivery. For additional fees to postmaster for fees and check box(es) for additional service(1. Show to whom delivered, date, and addressee's address to the complete of	rse side. Failure to do this will prevent this will provide you the name of the person he following services are available. Consuit s) requested. 2. Restricted Delivery † (Extra charge)†
3. Article Addressed to: Mr. Steve Moses, Landman	4. Article Number P 665 399 495
The Wil-Mc Oil Corporation Post Office Box 152510 Irving, Texas 75015-2510	Type of Service: ☐ Registered ☐ Insured ☐ Certified ☐ COD ☐ Express Mail
	Always obtain signature of addressee or agent and <u>DATE DELIVERED</u> .
5. Signature – Addressee X	8. Addressee's Address (ONLY if requested and fee paid)
6. Signature — Agent X	
7. Date of Delivery	

PS Form 3811, Mar. 1987

* U.S.G.P.O. 1987-178-268

TELEPHONE 505 623-7210

August 18, 1988

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Mr. Randy G. Patterson, Land Manager Yates Petroleum Corporation 105 South Fourth Street Artesia, New Mexico 88210

NOTICE OF PROPOSED UNIT:

Proposed Haley Chaveroo San Andres Unit Chaves and Roosevelt Counties, New Mexico

Dear Mr. Patterson:

Our records indicate that your company is the operator of an oil and gas lease or leases within one-half mile of the proposed designated area of the captioned Unit. Pursuant to the rules of the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division, we have enclosed herewith for your information a copy of the "Application of Murphy Operating Corporation for Approval of a Unit and for Authority to Institute a Waterflood Project" for the proposed unit.

We have requested a hearing on Wednesday, September 14th, 1988 at 8:00 A.M. in the offices of the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division, Santa Fe, New Mexico. Your appearance at this hearing is not required. Please let me know if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

MURPHY OPERATING CORPORATION

Ann Murphy Ezzell, Esq.
Chairman and Chief Executive Officer

AME:fnr

Enclosure: Application.

SENDER: Complete items 1 and 2 when addition and 4. Put your address in the "RETURN TO" Space on the card from being returned to you. The return receipt delivered to and the date of delivery. For additional ferpostmaster for fees and check box(es) for additional serion. Show to whom delivered, date, and addressee's and text of the serion of the ser	reverse side. Failure to do this will prevent this fee will provide you the name of the person less the following services are available. Consult
3. Article Addressed to: 1r. Randy G. Patterson, Land Manager ates Petroleum Corporation 05 South Fourth Street rtesia, New Mexico 88210	4. Article Number P 665 399 494 Type of Service: Registered Insured Certified COD Express Mail
	Always obtain signature of addressee or agent and DATE DELIVERED.
5. Signature — Addressee 6. Signature — Agent 6. Date of Delivery	8. Addressee's Address (ONLY if requested and fee paid)



TELEPHONE 505 623-7210

August 18, 1988

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Mr. Wylie Barrow, Regional Land Manger Union Oil Company of California Post Office Box 671 Midland, Texas 79702

Re: NOTICE OF PROPOSED UNIT:

Proposed Haley Chaveroo San Andres Unit Chaves and Roosevelt Counties, New Mexico

Dear Mr. Barrow:

Our records indicate that your company is the operator of an oil and gas lease or leases within one-half mile of the proposed designated area of the captioned Unit. Pursuant to the rules of the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division, we have enclosed herewith for your information a copy of the "Application of Murphy Operating Corporation for Approval of a Unit and for Authority to Institute a Waterflood Project" for the proposed unit.

We have requested a hearing on Wednesday, September 14th, 1988 at 8:00 A.M. in the offices of the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division, Santa Fe, New Mexico. Your appearance at this hearing is not required. Please let me know if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

MURPHY OPERATING CORPORATION

fren Murphy Egyell

Ann Murphy Ezzell, Esq. Chairman and Chief Executive Officer

AME:fnr

Enclosure: Application.

SENDER: Complete items 1 and 2 when additional s and 4. Put your address in the "RETURN TO" Space on the reve card from being returned to you. The return receipt fee delivered to and the date of delivery. For additional fees t postmaster for fees and check box(es) for additional serviced 1. Show to whom delivered, date, and addressee's address transfer for fees and check box (es) for additional serviced 1. Show to whom delivered, date, and addressee's address transfer for feet and feet for the feet feet for feet feet feet feet feet feet feet fee	rse side. Failure to do this will prevent this will provide you the name of the person he following services are available. Consult (s) requested.
3. Article Addressed to: Mr. Wylie Barrow, Regional Land Manger	4. Article Number P 665 399 493
Union Oil Company of California Post Office Box 671 Midland, Texas 79702	Type of Service: Registered Insured Cod Express Mail
	Always obtain signature of addressee or agent and <u>DATE DELIVERED</u> .
5. Signature Addressee X	8. Addressee's Address (ONLY if requested and fee paid)
6. Signature — Agent X	
7. Date of Delivery	

* U.S.G.P.O. 1987-178-268

MURPHY OPERATING CORPORATION UNITED BANK PLAZA, SUITE 300 400 NORTH PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE

POST OFFICE BOX 2648
ROSWELL, NEW MEXICO 88202-2648

TELEPHONE 505 623-7210

August 18, 1988

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Mr. Mike Hinze, Division Landman Tenneco Oil Company 7990 I H 10 West San Antonio, Texas 78230

Re: NOTICE OF PROPOSED UNIT:

Proposed Haley Chaveroo San Andres Unit Chaves and Roosevelt Counties, New Mexico

Dear Mr. Hinze:

Our records indicate that your company is the operator of an oil and gas lease or leases within one-half mile of the proposed designated area of the captioned Unit. Pursuant to the rules of the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division, we have enclosed herewith for your information a copy of the "Application of Murphy Operating Corporation for Approval of a Unit and for Authority to Institute a Waterflood Project" for the proposed unit.

We have requested a hearing on Wednesday, September 14th, 1988 at 8:00 A.M. in the offices of the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division, Santa Fe, New Mexico. Your appearance at this hearing is not required. Please let me know if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

MURPHY OPERATING CORPORATION

Ann Murphy Ezzell
Ann Murphy Ezzell
Esa

Ann Murphy Ezzell, Esq. Chairman and Chief Executive Officer

AME:fnr

Enclosure: Application.

SENDER: Complete items 1 and 2 when additional s and 4. Put your address in the "RETURN TO" Space on the reve card from being returned to you. The return receipt fee delivered to and the date of delivery. For additional fees t postmaster for fees and check box(es) for additional servicel 1. Show to whom delivered, date, and addressee's addres f(Extra charge)	rse side. Failure to do this will prevent this will provide you the name of the person he following services are available. Consult s) requested.
3. Article Addressed to:	4. Article Number
Mr. Mike Hinze, Division Landman	P 665 399 491
Tenneco Oil Company 7990 I H 10 West San Antonio, Texas 78230	Type of Service: Registered Insured Cod Express Mail
	Always obtain signature of addressee or agent and <u>DATE DELIVERED</u> .
5. Signature - Addressee	8. Addressee's Address (ONLY if requested and fee paid)
X	requested una jee pulaj
6. Signature Agent	
x	
7. Date of Delivery	
OD44 M 1005	

PS Form 3811, Mar. 1987

* U.S.G.P.O. 1987-178-268

TELEPHONE 505 623-7210

August 18, 1988

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Mr. R. A. See, Regional Land Manager Champlin Petroleum Company Union Pacific Resources Company Post Office Box 1257 Englewood, Colorado 80150

Re: NOTICE OF PROPOSED UNIT:

Proposed Haley Chaveroo San Andres Unit Chaves and Roosevelt Counties, New Mexico

Dear Mr. See:

Our records indicate that your company is the operator of an oil and gas lease or leases within one-half mile of the proposed designated area of the captioned Unit. Pursuant to the rules of the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division, we have enclosed herewith for your information a copy of the "Application of Murphy Operating Corporation for Approval of a Unit and for Authority to Institute a Waterflood Project" for the proposed unit.

We have requested a hearing on Wednesday, September 14th, 1988 at 8:00 A.M. in the offices of the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division, Santa Fe, New Mexico. Your appearance at this hearing is not required. Please let me know if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

MURPHY OPERATING CORPORATION

Ann Murphy Ezzell, Esq. Chairman and Chief Executive Officer

AME:fnr

Enclosure: Application.

•		+
SENDER: Complete items 1 and 2 when additional se and 4.		
Put your address in the "RETURN TO" Space on the reversard from being returned to you. The return receipt fee	will provide you the name of the person	
delivered to and the date of delivery. For additional fees the postmaster for fees and check box(es) for additional service(: 1. □ Show to whom delivered, date, and addressee's address ↑ (Extra charge) ↑	ne following services are available, Consult s) requested.	
3. Article Addressed to: Mr. R. A. See, Regional Land Manager	4. Article Number P 665 399 496	
Champlin Petroleum Company	Type of Service:	
Union Pacific Resources Company	☐ Registered ☐ Insured ☐ COD	
Post Office Box 1257	☐ Certified ☐ COD ☐ Express Mail	ı.
Englewood, Colorado 80150	Always obtain signature of addressee	1
	or agent and <u>DATE DELIVERED</u> .	4
5. Signature – Addressee	8. Addressee's Address (ONLY if	
X	requested and fee paid)	
6. Signature – Agent		
X		:
7. Date of Delivery		
PS Form 3811 Mar 1987		

TELEPHONE 505 623-7210

August 18, 1988

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Mr. Bill Graham, President Chaveroo Operating Company, Inc. 4800 San Felipe, Suite 620 Houston, Texas 77056

Re: NOTICE OF PROPOSED UNIT:

Proposed Haley Chaveroo San Andres Unit Chaves and Roosevelt Counties, New Mexico

Dear Mr. Graham:

Our records indicate that your company is the operator of an oil and gas lease or leases within one-half mile of the proposed designated area of the captioned Unit. Pursuant to the rules of the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division, we have enclosed herewith for your information a copy of the "Application of Murphy Operating Corporation for Approval of a Unit and for Authority to Institute a Waterflood Project" for the proposed unit.

We have requested a hearing on Wednesday, September 14th, 1988 at 8:00 A.M. in the offices of the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division, Santa Fe, New Mexico. Your appearance at this hearing is not required. Please let me know if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

MURPHY OPERATING CORPORATION

Ann Murphy Ezzell, Esq.
Chairman and Chief Executive Officer

AME:fnr

SENDER: Complete Items 1 and 2 when additional and 4. Put your address in the "RETURN TO" Space on the recard from being returned to you. The return receipt fedelivered to and the date of delivery. For additional fees postmaster for fees and check box(es) for additional service 1. Show to whom delivered, date, and addressee's additional fextra charge;	verse side. Failure to do this will prevent this e will provide you the name of the person the following services are available. Consult se(s) requested.	
3. Article Addressed to:	4. Article Number	
Mr. Bill Graham, President	P 665 399 500	
Chaveroo Operating Company, Inc. 4800 San Felipe, Suite 620 Houston, Texas 77056	Type of Service: ☐ Registered ☐ Insured ☐ COD ☐ Express Mail	
	Always obtain signature of addressee or agent and <u>DATE DELIVERED</u> .	
5. Signature – Addressee X	8. Addressee's Address (ONLY if requested and fee paid)	
6. Signature – Agent		
x		·
7. Date of Delivery	7	

MURPHY OPERATING CORPORATION UNITED BANK PLAZA, SUITE 300

400 NORTH PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE
POST OFFICE BOX 2648
ROSWELL, NEW MEXICO 88202-2648

TELEPHONE 505 623-7210

August 18, 1988

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Mr. Craig Schraub, Region Landman Marathon Oil Company Post Office Box 552 Midland, Texas 79702

Re: NOTICE OF PROPOSED UNIT:

Proposed Haley Chaveroo San Andres Unit Chaves and Roosevelt Counties, New Mexico

Dear Mr. Schraub:

1. 19.**3** 1.

Our records indicate that your company is the operator of an oil and gas lease or leases within one-half mile of the proposed designated area of the captioned Unit. Pursuant to the rules of the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division, we have enclosed herewith for your information a copy of the "Application of Murphy Operating Corporation for Approval of a Unit and for Authority to Institute a Waterflood Project" for the proposed unit.

We have requested a hearing on Wednesday, September 14th, 1988 at 8:00 A.M. in the offices of the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division, Santa Fe, New Mexico. Your appearance at this hearing is not required. Please let me know if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

MURPHY OPERATING CORPORATION

Ann Murphy Ezzell, Esq.
Chairman and Chief Executive Officer

AME:fnr

SENDER: Complete items 1 and 2 when additional services are desired, and complete items 3 and 4. Put your address in the "RETURN TO" Space on the reverse side. Fallure to do this will prevent this card from being returned to you. The return receipt fee will provide you the name of the person delivered to and the date of delivery. For additional fees the following services are available. Consult postmaster for fees and check box(es) for additional service(s) requested. 1. Show to whom delivered, date, and addressee's address. 2. Restricted Delivery 1 (Extra charge)1		
3. Article Addressed to:	4. Article Number	
Mr. Craig Schraub, Region Landman Marathon Oil Company Post Office Box 552 Midland, Texas 79702	P 665 399 499 Type of Service: Registered Insured Certified COD Express Mail	
	Always obtain signature of addressee or agent and <u>DATE DELIVERED</u> .	
5. Signature - Addressee X	8. Addressee's Address (ONLY if requested and fee paid)	
6. Signature Agent X		
7. Date of Delivery		
PS Form 3811, Mar. 1987 + U.S.G.P.O. 1987-176-268	DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT	

TELEPHONE 505 623-7210

August 18, 1988

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Mr. Floyd O. Prando, Director Oil and Gas Division State of New Mexico Commissioner of Public Lands Post Office Box 1148 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-1148

Attention: Mr. Pete Martinez

Re: NOTICE OF PROPOSED UNIT:

Proposed Haley Chaveroo San Andres Unit Chaves and Roosevelt Counties, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

Our records indicate that the State of New Mexico is the owner of surface lands within the proposed designated area for the Haley Chaveroo San Andres Unit. Please be advised that Murphy Operating Corporation is the designated Unit Operator for this proposed Unit. Pursuant to the rules of the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division, we have enclosed herewith a copy of the "Application of Murphy Operating Corporation for Approval of a Unit and for Authority to Institute a Waterflood Project" for the proposed Unit. The engineering and geologic report and other information required by your office has been submitted to you under separate cover. We have requested a hearing date of Wednesday, September 14th, 1988 at 8:00 A.M. in the offices of the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division, Santa Fe, New Mexico. Your appearance at this hearing is not required.

Your courteous assistance and prompt responses to our numerous questions related to unit approval are greatly appreciated. Please let me know if you have any questions or require additional information.

MURPHY OPERATING CORPORATION

ten Murphy Ezyll

Ann Murphy Ezzell, Esq. Chairman and Chief Executive Officer

AME:fnr

Enclosure: Application.

	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
SENDER: Complete items 1 and 2 when additional and 4. Put your address in the "RETURN TO" Space on the rev card from being returned to you. The return receipt fee delivered to and the date of delivery. For additional fees postmaster for fees and check box(es) for additional service 1. Show to whom delivered, date, and addressee's addressee's addressee's Article Addressed to:	erse side. Failure to do this will prevent this will provide you the name of the person the following services are available. Consult (s) requested. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 6. 6. 6. 6. 6. 6
Mr. Floyd O. Prando, Director Oil and Gas Division State of New Mexico Commissioner of Public Lands Post Office Box 1148 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-1148	4. Article Number P 665 399 487
	Type of Service: Registered Insured Certified COD Express Mall
	Always obtain signature of addressee or agent and <u>DATE DELIVERED</u> .
5. Signature — Addressee X	8. Addressee's Address (ONLY if requested and fee paid)
6. Signature — Agent X	
7. Date of Delivery	
PS Form 3811, Mar. 1987 * U.S.G.P.O. 1987-178-268	DOMESTIC BETHEN DECENT